Sensitivity Analysis – Mining business
As a general rule, the Group sells its concentrate production and chrome ore at market prices and normally does not
enter into forward sales, derivatives or other hedging arrangements to establish a price in advance for the sale of
its future production. The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in prevailing market commodity prices on the
mineral products it produces.

Assuming, for simplicity, an average annual mining activity of 366,638t/a, and the average 2019 sales price for Chrome
Ore, the following table represents a rough proxy of the sales price sensitivities. It should also be taken into account
that the profitability of the mining operations can be substantially impacted by changes in the USD and ZAR exchange
rates, electricity prices and availability of electricity, as well as changes in market prices.

AFARAK ANNUAL REPORT 2019

 139

In practice, therefore the net effect on the Group’s profitability most probably would be lower than shown below. Due
to the high market volatility the range of change was kept at +/- 20%.

Financial Year 2019

Change in Sales price (USD/t) Change in Operating
Profit Change in Group's Equity

187.64 20% 11,466 8,255

179.82 15% 8,599 6,192

172.00 10% 5,733 4,128

164.18 5% 2,866 2,064

156.36 0% 0 0

148.55 -5% -2,866 -2,064

140.73 -10% -5,733 -4,128

132.91 -15% -8,599 -6,192

125.09 -20% -11,466 -8,255

Financial year 2018

Change in Sales price (USD/t) Change in Operating
Profit Change in Group's Equity

189.82 20% 15,342 11,046

181.91 15% 11,507 8,285

174.00 10% 7,671 5,523

166.09 5% 3,836 2,762

158.18 0% 0 0

150.27 -5% -3,836 -2,762

142.36 -10% -7,671 -5,523

134.45 -15% -11,507 -8,285

126.55 -20% -15,342 -11,046

14. INVENTORIES

EUR '000 2019 2018

Goods and supplies 7,719 16,602

Unfinished products 347 586

Finished products 21,898 39,777

Total 29,964 56,965

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AFARAK ANNUAL REPORT 2019

 140

15. TRADE AND OTHER CURRENT RECEIVABLES

EUR '000 2019 2018

Trade receivables 12,325 22,335

Loan receivables 528 909

Interest-bearing receivables 0 3,508

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 3,929 3,644

Income tax receivables 1,930 3,552

Other receivables 1,844 14,227

Total 20,556 48,175

Prepaid expenses and accruals mainly relate to rental contracts, personnel expenses, VAT receivables and accrued
interest for loans. The values of receivables at the end of the reporting period closely correspond to the monetary value
of maximum credit risk, in the potential case where the counterparties cannot fulfil their commitments.

The ageing of trade receivables at the end of the reporting period

EUR '000 2019 2018

Not past due 5,753 13,753

Past due 0-30 days 5,674 7,836

Past due 31-60 days 1,070 588

Past due 61-90 days 198 2

Past due more than 90 days -370 156

Total 12,325 22,335